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May 3, 2024 
 

Circular No. 601-37 
       
TO MEMBER ROADS: 
        
 As information, below is a list of the nationally recognized holidays for 2025, as provided in 
the national holiday agreements and amendments: 
      

January 1 (Wednesday) New Year’s Day 

 

February 17 (Monday) Washington’s Birthday (Presidents’ Day) 

 

April 18 Good Friday 

 

May 26 (Monday) Memorial Day 

 

July 4 (Friday) Independence Day 

 

September 1 (Monday) Labor Day 

 

November 27 (Thursday) Thanksgiving Day 

 

November 28 (Friday) Day after Thanksgiving 

 

December 24 (Wednesday) Christmas Eve 

 

December 25 (Thursday) Christmas Day 

 

December 31 (Wednesday) New Year’s Eve  

 

 

 

 

Yours very truly, 

 

Jeanie L. Barrere 

Director of Labor Relations 




